Hanratty Law Firm

A Professional Corporation

RECEIVED 2008 FEB 5 AM 11 49

Via E-Mail

402 East Main P.O. Box 1330 Artesia, NM 88211-1330

(505) 748-1329

Limited to Trials Death & Injuries

February 1, 2008

Practice Primarily Including Wrongful

Florene Davidson, Clerk NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

> New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, through the RE: Enforcement and Compliance Manager vs. J. Warren Hanson d/b/a Hanson Energy Case No. 14053

Dear Ms. Davidson:

Kevin J. Hanratty

- Member -

New Mexico, Louisiana

and Michigan Bars

Enclosed herewith please find our Entry of Appearance and Pre-Hearing Statement in the above-referenced matter.

It is our understanding that this e-mail will serve as the original document for filing purposes. The original document will be forwarded under separate cover.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Verv∡truly yours

Kevin

KJH:sb

Warren Hanson w/enc.

Richard Ezeanyim, w/encs. (Via E-Mail) Gail MacQuesten, Esq. w/encs. (Via E-Mail)

Enclosures as indicated

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST J. WARREN HANSON D/B/A HANSON ENERGY

Case No. 14053

12

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND PRE-HEARING STATEMENT

COMES NOW, Warren Hanson d/b/a Hanson Energy, by and through his attorney, KEVIN J. HANRATTY of the HANRATTY LAW FIRM, hereby enters his appearance of record in the above-entitled and numbered cause of action and submits this Pre-Hearing Statement pursuant to OCD Rule 1211 [19.15.14.1211 NMAC].

APPEARANCES

APPLICANT:

Oil Conservation Division

APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY

Gail MacQuesten
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 476-3451
Fax: (505) 476-3462
Gail.macquesten@state.nm.us

RESPONDENT:

J. Warren Hanson d/b/a Hanson Energy

RESPONDENT'S ATTORNEY

Kevin J. Hanratty
HANRATTY LAW FIRM
Post Office Box 1330
Artesia, NM 88211-1330
(505) 748-1329
Fax: (505) 748-1282
briseno@oilpatchlawyers.com

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Hanson Energy operates one hundred eighty-eight (188) wells in New Mexico. The twenty-five (25) wells identified in the application, twenty-four (24) wells have been put in compliance. See, file-stamped copies of the following wells:

- 1. Berry A #11,
- 2. Berry A #22,
- 3. Berry A #26,
- 4. Berry B #25,
- 5. Berry Federal #27,
- 6. Berry Federal #29,
- 7. Berry Federal #30,
- 8. Berry Federal #34,
- 9. Donnelly Kelly #2,
- 10. Donnelly Kelly #3,
- 11. Spurk State #9,
- 12. State AE #1,
- 13. State AE #2
- 14. Saunders B #3,
- 15. Vandagriff #3,
- 16. Vandagriff #5,
- 17. Vandagriff #7,
- 18. Vandagriff #8,
- 19. Vandagriff #9,
- 20. Vandagriff #10,
- 21. Vandagriff #11,
- 22. West Artesia Grayburg Unit #16,
- 23. West Artesia Grayburg Unit #22, and
- 24. West Artesia Grayburg Unit #24

The Saunders A #11 well was plugged and abandoned yesterday. The location and remediation will progress immediately. Upon completion, will submit confirmation of same.

An Agreed Compliance Order for Inactive Wells (ACOI) must have been mailed to Mr. Hanson giving notice prior to the Application for Compliance Order Against J. Warren Hanson d/b/a Hanson Energy. Mr. Hanson never received notice.

RESPONDENT'S PROPOSED EVIDENCE

WITNESS: ESTIMATED TIME:

Warren Hanson 30 minutes and following the second f

PROCEDURAL MATTERS

None.

Respectfully submitted:

HANRATTY LAW FIRM

Kevin J. Hanratty Post Office Box 1330 Artesia, NM 88211-1330

(505) 748-1329

Attorney for J. Warren Hanson

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was e-mailed to Gail MacQuesten at <u>Gail.macquesten@state.nm.us</u> on this 1st day of February, 2008.

Kevin J. Hanratty

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED

	OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 20
5. Le	ise Serial No.

SUNDRY	NOTICES AND RE	PORIS ON W	ELLS	INIVEO 25	341
Do not use ti	nis form for proposals ell. Use Form 3160-3	to drill or to re	-enter an	6. If Indian	, Allottee or Tribe Name
	IPLICATE- Other ins	tructions on rev	erse side.	7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well 🖂 🗒	Gas Well 🗆 Other			8. Well Nar	ne and Na
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY			9 API We		
3a Address		3b. Phone No. (inclu	de area code)	30-015-	
P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, No. 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,		575-746-2262			d Pool, or Exploratory Area AKE,QN,GB,SA
UNIT K 1650 FSL 2310 FW					or Parish, State
				EDDY	NM
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATU	TRE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (S	tart/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing Casing Repair	Fracture Treat New Construction	Reclamation Recomplete		Well Integrity Other
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon		Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposa	l	
following completion of the in-	volved operations. If the operational Abandonment Notices shall by for final inspection.)	n results in a multiple cor	apletion or recompletion	in a new interva	eports shall be filed within 30 days I, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once n completed, and the operator has
14. Thereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANS		Title	PRODUCTION CLE	:PV	
02.					
Signature Halh	TUIC CDACE FOR		01/30/200		
(THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFICE	. USE	
Approved by			Title	D	nate
Conditions of approval, if any, are a	attached. Approval of this notice	e does not warrant or			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Office

certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 2001

E	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	•	5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPORTS C	N WELLS	NM025527
	is form for proposals to drill or bil. Use Form 3150-3 (APD) for s		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	PLICATE- Other instructions o	n reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well 🗆 🔽	Gas Well GG Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	TERGY		9. API Well No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NN		lo. (include area code) 2262	30-015-00497 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description)		RED LAKE,QN,GB,SA
UNIT K 2310 FSL 1650 FWI	. SEC 24-17S-27E		11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE	NATURE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report	Acidize Deepen Alter Casing Fracture T Casing Repair New Con Change Plans Plug and A	struction Recomplete	Well Integrity Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection Plug Back		
following completion of the invitesting has been completed. Fir determined that the site is ready REPLACED FLOWLINE INSTALLED COMPRESS TURNED GAS DOWN LI	olved operations. If the operation results in a mulal Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after for final inspection.) GOR NE	tiple completion or recompletion	ed subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days nanew interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once action, have been completed, and the operator has
14. I hereby certify that the fores Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	1	
KATHIE HANSO	ON	Title PRODUCTION CLE	RK
Signature dalhi	Have	Date 01/30/200	3
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	OR STATE OFFICE	USE
certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to		case Office	Date to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudule	at statements or representations as to any matter	r within its jurisdiction.	to make to any department of agency of the United

UNITED STATES

ONHED SIAIES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007
5. Lease Serial No.
NM025527

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

6.	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	

	is form for proposals ell. Use Form 3160-3 (6. If Indian	, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE- Other inst	ructions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
	Gas Well 🖂 🔲 Other			8. Well Na	me and No. (A #26
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	ERGY			9. API We	<u> </u>
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NA	A 88211	3b. Phone No. (inclusion 575-746-2262	de area code)	30-015	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,					d Pool, or Exploratory Area AKE,QN,GB,SA
UNIT O 330 FSL 2310 FEL				11. County	or Parish, State
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	TPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily Water Dispos	Abandon	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	ne work will be performed or provolved operations. If the operation all Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.)	ride the Bond No. on file a results in a multiple com	with BLM/BIA. Requipletion or recompletion	uired subsequent r on in a new interva	as of all pertinent markers and zones, eports shall be filed within 30 days it, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once in completed, and the operator has
14. Thereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANSO		Title	PRODUCTION CL	ERK	
Signature Jackie	Haran	Date	01/30/20	08	
7 - 7,00	SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFIC	EUSE	
Approved by			Title		kita
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are a	ttached. Approval of this notice	does not warrant or	Title		kue
which would entitle the applicant to		in the subject lease	Diffee		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title States any false, fictitious or fraudule	43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	a crime for any person k as to any matter within	nowingly and willful ts jurisdiction.	ly to make to any	department or agency of the United

3a. Address

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U OF LAND MANAGEMENT	CINECUL OF	TILD INTERCOR	i	1	
5. Lea	U OF LAND	MANAGEMENT		5. L	ease

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	N

_	DEPARTMENT OF TH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OM B No. 1004-013/ Expires: March 31, 2007
	BUREAU OF LAND MA NOTICES AND RE	5. Lease Serial No. NM025527	
Do not use th	is form for proposals	to drill or to re-enter an (APD) for such proposals.	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
JBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE- Other ins	tructions on reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
	☐ Gas Well ☐ ☐ Other		8. Well Name and No. BERRY B #25
HANSON E	NERGY		9. API Well No.
48 ARTESIA, N	M 88211	3b. Phone No. (include area code) 575-746-2262	30-015-00578 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
ven 1. ootage, Sec.,	T., A., M., or Survey Description)	RED LAKE,QN,GB,SA
50 FNL 1650 F	EL SEC 25-17S-27E		11. County or Parish, State
			EDDY NM
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
			[7]

FORM APPROVED

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Acidize Production (Start/Resume) Deepen Water Shut-Off Notice of Intent Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Well Integrity Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete Subsequent Report Change Plans __Temporarily Abandon Plug and Abandon Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

REPAIRED FLOW LINE

INSTALLED COMPRESSOR

2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY

P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211

4. Location of Wen J. Dollage, Sec., T., A., M., or Survey Description) UNIT G 1650 FNL 1650 FEL SEC 25-17S-27E

TURNED GAS DOWN LINE

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	l		
KATHIE HANSON	Title PRODUCTION CI	LERK	
Signature Haltie Chrew	Date 01/30/20	o ह	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDER	AL OR STATE OFFIC	E USE	
Approved by	Title	Date	
Conditions of approval, if any, are strached. Approval of this notice does not we certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable side to those rights in the subjective which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		100 to	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007
5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NM025527

Do not use th	is form for proposals ell. Use Form 3160 - 3 (to drill or to re-	enter an	6. If Indian, A	Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE- Other inst	tructions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit or C	'A/Agreement, Name and/or No.
	Gas Well Other			8. Well Name	
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	ERGY			9 API Well	FEDERAL #27 No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NA	A 88211	3b. Phone No. (inclusion 575-746-2262	le area code)	30-015-00	Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description)				KE,QN,GB,SA
UNIT E 1650 FNL 990 FWI	. SEC 24-17S-27E			11. County or EDDY N	
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR O	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	PE OF ACTION		
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	etionally or recomplete horizontal the work will be performed or provolved operations. If the operation tal Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.)	lly, give subsurface locativide the Bond No. on file results in a multiple com	ons and measured and with BLM/BIA. Requipletion or recompletion	Abandon al any proposed work true vertical depths irred subsequent rep n in a new interval, a	of all pertinent markers and zones. orts shall be filed within 30 days a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
14. I hereby certify that the fores Name (Printed/Typed) Signature	going is true and correct	Date	01/30/2		
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR			
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights conduct operations thereon.	does not warrant or in the subject lease	Title Office	Dat	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title	43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	a crime for any person k	nowingly and willfull	y to make to any d	epartment or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

1. Type of Well

3a Address

Öil Well □ 🗆

2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY

P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) UNIT F 1980 FNL 1980 FWL SEC 23-17S-27E

DEPAR BUREA

UNITED STATES	į Ę(
RTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	Ext
AU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	5 Longo Social No

3b. Phone No. (include area code)

575-746-2262

SHMDRY	NOTICES	AND	REPORTS	ON WELLS

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.

✓ Gas Well 🗆

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

į	FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007
	5. Lease Serial No. NM025527
	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
	8. Well Name and No. BERRY FEDERAL #29
	9. API Well No. 30-015-00472
	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area RED LAKE,QN,GB,SA
į	11 County or Parish State

			EDDY	NM	
12 CHECK A	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYI	PE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation Recomplete Temporarity Abandon Water Disposal	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other	

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

INSTALLED COMPRESSOR

TURNED GAS DOWN LINE

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)				
KATHIE HANSON	Title PRO	DUCTION CL	ERK	
Signature falkie Harres	Date O	1/30/2	,00g	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA	L OR STA	ATE OFFIC	E USE	
Approved by	Tide	:	Date	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warr certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		ce		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 200
Expues. Mater 31, 200

5.	Lease Se	rial No.		
	NM02	5527		

20MDK1	NUTICES AND REI	OHIS ON W	ELLS	14141023327
Do not use th	is form for proposals t ell. Use Form 3160-3 (a	o drill or to re	-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.			7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well Oil Well □ □	Gas Well □ Other			8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	VERGY			9. API Well No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, N.	4 88711	3b. Phone No. (incli	ude area code)	30-015-21510
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,		373-740-2202		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area RED LAKE, QN, GB, SA
UNIT O 700 FSL 1980 FEL	SEC 23-17S-27E	,		11. County or Parish, State
				EDDY NM
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	IND!CATE NAT	JRE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (S	. —
, ·	☐ Alter Casing ☐ Casing Repair	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	Well Integrity Other
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposa	
	nal Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.)			n in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once imation, have been completed, and the operator has
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	1		
KATHIE HANS	ON ,	Title	PRODUCTION CL	ERK
Signature Partie Lance Date 01/30/2008		800		
T	THIS SPACE FOR I	EDERAL OR	STATE OFFICI	EUSE
Approved by			Title	Date
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights in		Office	Daile
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title	43 U.S.C. Section 1217 make it a	crime for any percon	Impuringly and willfull	y to make to any department or agency of the United

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or transductor statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
· <u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	WELL API NO.
<u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-02644
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		703-69
SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICAT	S AND REPORTS ON WELLS S TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A TION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Donnelly Kelly
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas	Well Other	8. Well Number #2
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENE		9. OGRID Number 9946
2 411	0.0.000	10 Professional Wilder
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211	.1200 О В иді.	10. Pool name or Wildcat Artesia Qn,GB,SA
4. Well Location		7410314 Q11,015,071
•	eet from the S line and 2310 feet fi	com the F line
Section 8		MPM Eddy County
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR. etc.	
	3611	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or C		
1	Distance from nearest fresh water wellDi	
Pit Liner Thickness: mil		Construction Material
12. Check App	propriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	, Report or Other Data
 -	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOL	RILLING OPNS. P AND A
_	_	-
OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or complete	OTHER: ed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, a	nd give pertinent dates including estimated date
of starting any proposed work or recompletion.). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: A	attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
SET UP NEW TANK BATT	ERY.	
RETURNED WELL TO PRO	ODUCTION.	
I hereby certify that the information about grade tank has been/will be constructed or close	ove is true and complete to the best of my knowled sed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit [ge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below;
SIGNATURE Hallie Ha		. 1
	TITLE Production C	IERKDATE/_JO/2008
Type or print name Kathie Hanson For State Use Only	E-mail address: tina l @plat	eautel.net Telephone No.746-2262
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	DATE

DHi~	New Mexico	Form C-103		
<u>District I</u> Energy, Minerals	and Natural Resources	May 27, 2004		
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II		WELL API NO. 30-015-02644		
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSER				
1000 Pio Pentos Pd. Artes NM 97410	h St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE		
District IV Santa F	e, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505		703-69		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OF (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEPORT OF PERMIT (FOR DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FOR DIFFERENT PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEPORT OF PERMIT (FOR DIFFERENT PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEPORT OF PERMIT).	EPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Donnelly Kelly		
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other		8. Well Number #3		
Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY		9. OGRID Number 9946		
2. Name of Operator TIANSON ENERGY	.1AN 3 0 2008	7. COM Number 7540		
3. Address of Operator	OCD-ARTESIA	10. Pool name or Wildcat		
P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211	AICTIMESO	Artesia Qn,GB,SA		
4. Well Location				
Unit Letter O: 990 feet from the S				
Section 8 Township 18S		MPM Eddy County		
	vhether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.			
3611 Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure				
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from no	earest fresh water well Die	stance from nearest surface water		
Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: V		Construction Material		
12. Check Appropriate Box to I	ndicate Nature of Notice,	, Report or Other Data		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUE	SSEQUENT REPORT OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDO				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON 🔲 CHANGE PLANS	☐ COMMENCE DR	RILLING OPNS. P AND A		
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL	☐ CASING/CEMEN	IT JOB		
OT IED		_		
OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clear	OTHER:	ad give partinent dates, including estimated date		
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. or recompletion.	For Multiple Completions: A	ttach wellbore diagram of proposed completion		
SET UP NEW TANK BATTERY.		•		
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION.				
RETURNED WELL TO I RODUCTION.				
I hereby certify that the information above is true and compl grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCI	ete to the best of my knowled; D guidelines 🔲, a general permit 🗀	ge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-] or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan		
SIGNATURE Jahre Flavor		lerkDATE_0//30/2008		
Type or print name Kathie Hanson	_TITLE_ Production Cl	DATE -1/0-/acod		
		eautel.net Telephone No.746-2262		
For State Use Only		, ,		

	Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New M	exico	Form C-103
•	Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Nat	ural Resources	May 27, 2004
•	1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			WELL API NO. 30-015-30997
•	1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION		5. Indicate Type of Lease
72	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fra		STATE X FEE
	District IV	Santa Fe, NM 8	7505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			
		ICES AND REPORTS ON WELL		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPODIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI			5 PuRCK
	PROPOSALS.)	Con Wall C Other		8. Well Number 9
ŀ	1. Type of Well: Oil Well 2. Name of Operator	Gas Well Other		9. OGRID Number 9946
	2. Name of Operator HANS	ON ENERGY		
	3. Address of Operator	10+10 10	00 911	10. Pool name or Wildcat
-	4. Well Location	ARTESIA NM	88211	Red LK, QN, GB, SA
	Unit Letter:	1800 feet from the N	line and 2	310 feet from the W line
	Section 24	Township /75 R		NMPM County FDDY
		11. Elevation (Show whether Di	, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
1	Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🗍 o	3490		
- [Pit type Depth to Groundw		water well Dist	ance from nearest surface water
ı	Pit Liner Thickness: mil	Below-Grade Tank: Volume		nstruction Material
_	,	Appropriate Box to Indicate N		
	12. CHECK	appropriate box to indicate is		Report of Other Data
	NOTICE OF IN		1	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON	PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	REMEDIAL WORL	_
	PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT	
	_		1	PORARITY ABANDON
	OTHER:	lated assertions (Classic et al., 1)		
				I give pertinent dates, including estimated date tach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
	or recompletion.	,		was was one diagram of proposed sompletion
	·			2
	TO MED OFF CA	IsiNG WITH 27	KCL 7	ESTED WITH RECORDER
	104922	2,,,,	· · · · ·	TESTED GOOD
	AND CHART TO	500 # Ylus	FOR 30 1	TESTED WITH RECORDER MIN. TESTED GOOD.
	WEIL TA 01/2	.3/08		
	ω 2		A 5 7	. Ai t a l
	CHART ATTA	CHED	emporary Abando	ned StatusApproved
			Intil 1-3	13-2009
		•		
_				
i g	hereby certify that the information rade tank has been will be constructed or	above is true and complete to the b	est of my knowledge	and belief. I further certify that any pit or below- or an (attached) afternative OCD-approved plan
		Λ/	_	
S	IGNATURE / Carrier	TITLE /	MODUCITO N	CIERK DATE 1/23/08
7	ype or print name KATHIE	HANSON E-mail ac	ldress:	Telephone No. 746-226
	or State Use Only		Gerry Guye	
Δ	APPROVED BY:	TITLE_	Compliance	Office JAN 2 4 ZUU8
7			G-01-16-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	DATE
C	Conditions of Approval (if any):	·		

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.
District II	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-025402
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		STATE X FEE
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM		B-3823
87505	AND REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
	TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	State AE
1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas \	Well Other	8. Well Number #1
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENER		9. OGRID Number 9946
2. Name of Operator Thirtsort Even	,,=.,	J. OOKID Kumber 3340
3. Address of Operator	000 101511	10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211		Artesia Qn,GB,SA
		Trush Qu,OD,OT
4. Well Location		
Unit LetterG:_1650fee	t from the N line and 2310fe	et from theEline
Section 4	Township 18S Range 28E	NMPM Eddy County
	. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR,	
	558	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Clo	sure 🗌	
Pit type Depth to Groundwater	Distance from nearest fresh water well	Distance from nearest surface water
		: Construction Material
12. Check Appi	ropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Noti	ice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTE	NTION TO: S	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PL	_UG AND ABANDON ☐ REMEDIAL W	VORK X ALTERING CASING □
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CI	HANGE PLANS COMMENCE	DRILLING OPNS. P AND A
	ULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEN	-
	57.6.III.6.702.II	
OTHER:	☐ OTHER:	П
13. Describe proposed or completed	operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details	s, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work).	SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions	: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.	ito ito itampie completions	. Trade we note that and proposed completion
SET UP NEW TANK BATTE	RY	
RETURNED WELL TO PROD	DUCTION	
RETORICE WELL TO PROD	OCIION,	
I hereby certify that the information above		ledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-'
grade tank has been/will be constructed or close	ve is true and complete to the best of my know	
1) 2	to its true and complete to the best of my know descording to NMOCD guidelines [7], a general norm	nit or an (attached) alternative OCD annequed ala or
SIGNATURE / all /	d according to NMOCD guidelines	iit 🗌 or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🗍.
	d according to NMOCD guidelines	iit 🗌 or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🔲.
	d according to NMOCD guidelines	in Clerk DATE $\frac{O/30/2}{2008}$
Type or print name Kathie Hanson	TITLE Production	nit \square or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \square . n Clerk \square DATE $0 / / 30 / 2 \circ 8$
Type or print name Kathie Hanson For State Use Only	TITLE Production	iit 🗌 or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🗍.
	TITLE Production	nit \square or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \square . n Clerk \square DATE $0 / / 30 / 2 \circ 8$
	TITLE Production	nit \Box or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \Box . n Clerk \Box DATE $O//30/2008$

Office	of New Mexico	Form C-103
District I Energy, Mineral Energy, Mineral 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	ils and Natural Resources	WELL API NO.
Private II	DVA ŤIČNI DIVIGIONI	30-015-025403
1301 W. Gland Ave., Altesia, NW 88210	RVATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Die Desgos Dd. Agree, NM 87410	uth St. Francis Dr.	STATE X FEE
District IV Santa	Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		B-3823
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO D DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (F PROPOSALS.)	EEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 200 ORM C-101) FOR SUCH	Ţ
1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other	OCU-ARTES	18. Well Number #2
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY		9. OGRID Number 9946
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211		Artesia Qn,GB,SA
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter F: 2294.48 feet from the N		
Section 4 Township 18S		PM Eddy County
	whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure		
	manust fresh museum and	
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from		
Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank:	Volume bbls; Co	onstruction Material
12. Check Appropriate Box to	Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABAND TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL	ON REMEDIAL WOR	ILLING OPNS. P AND A
TOLE ON ALTER CAGING	CASING/CEMEN	TJOB [
OTHER:	OTHER:	
 Describe proposed or completed operations. (Cle of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103 or recompletion. 	arly state all pertinent details, and E. For Multiple Completions: A	d give pertinent dates, including estimated date trach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
SET UP NEW TANK BATTERY.		
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION.		
I hereby certify that the information above is true and comgrade tank has begaried be appartituded or closed poording to MMO	plete to the best of my knowledg	e and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
SIGNATURE /athie Planco		
SIGNATURE / 155	TITLE_ Production Cl	erkDATE 01/30/2008
Type or print name Kathie Hanson For State Use Only	E-mail address: tinal@plate	rautel.net Telephone No.746-2262
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	DATE

.....

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 200'

Э.	Lease Senai No.
	LC048491B
<u></u>	If Indian Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRY	LC048491B			
Do not use the abandoned we	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TR	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well 🗆	8. Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operator HANSON EX	VERGY	of the second section of the second section section section section section section section section section se		SAUNDERS B #3 9. API Well No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, N	M 88211	3b. Phone No. (inclu 575-746-2262	de area code)	30-015-22725 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,		1		RED LAKE,QN,GB,SA
UNIT A 980 FNL 990 FEI	SEC 13-17S-27E			11. County or Parish, State
				EDDY NM
12. CHECK AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	TRE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Sta	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Classing Repair	New Construction	٠ بست	Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarity Ab Water Disposal	andon
	nal Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.) LLL HEAD SOR			n a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once ation, have been completed, and the operator has
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)				
KATHIE HANS	UN /	Title	PRODUCTION CLEI	KK .
Signature Hath	i / 20		01/30/2008	
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFICE	USE
Approved by			Title	Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights i	Office		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OPERATOR'S COPY

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007 5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND RE	LC028446-A 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
Do not use this form for proposals abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - 3			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other ins	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Other	8, Weil Name and No.		
	VANDAGRIFF #3		
Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY	9. API Well No.		
Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211	30-015-0131800 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description,	ý	VANDAGRIFF KEYES, QN 11. County or Parish, State	
2218 FSL 1201 FEL SEC.5-T17S-R28E		EDDY NM	
12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	v	
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Fracture Treat Reclamation New Construction Recomplet	te Other	
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizont Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or pro- following completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations testing has been completed. Final Abandonmera Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or pro- following completion of the involved operations. If the operati- testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007.	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations has been completed. Final Abandonmera Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007.	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007.	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has DEMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOI JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operationsing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOI JAN 2 5 2008	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation has been completed. Final Abandonmera Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has DEMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOUNTY JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a ovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOUNTY AND ACCEPTED FOR AC	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a tovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r WELL BACK IN PRODUCTION DEC	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has DEMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOUNTY JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed) KATHIE HANSON Signance	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a tovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r WELL BACK IN PRODUCTION DEC	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECO JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER CLERK 12/31/2007	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operative testing has been completed. Final Abandonmera Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS 4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANSON Signature THIS SPACE FOI	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a tovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. R ion results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including r WELL BACK IN PRODUCTION DEC	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECO JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER CLERK 12/31/2007	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operations has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) WE REPAIRED FLOW LINE AND PLACED THIS 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANSON Signature	tally, give subsurface locations and measured a tovide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Roon results in a multiple completion or recomple be filed only after all requirements, including rows. WELL BACK IN PRODUCTION DEC	and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days etion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has EMBER 29, 2007. ACCEPTED FOR RECOI JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER CLERK 12/31/2007	

UNITED STATES CPERATOR'S COPY DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY	LC928	LC028446-A			
Do not use the abandoned we	6. If India	n, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit o	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well 🗆 🗸	8. Well Na	ame and No.			
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN		AGRIFF #5			
3a. Address		30-015-0131800			
P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NN		nd Pool, or Exploratory Area AGRIFF KEYES, QN			
 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1 1588 FSL 2180 FEL SEC.5-7 					or Parish, State
1300 FSL 2100 FEL SEC.S-1	175-R26E			EDDY	· NM
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, O	R OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production () Reclamation	Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construct		A h J	Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug and Aband Plug Back	lon Temporarily . Water Dispos		
testing has been completed. Fir determined that the site is ready	ial Abandonment Notices shall be i	iled only after all re	quirements, including recla	BER 29, 2007	al, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once en completed, and the operator has encompleted. PTED FOR RECORD JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK ETROLEUM ENGINEER
14. I hereby certify that the foreg	going is true and correct			the product to	
KATHIE HANSO	ON	e PRODUCTION CL	ERK		
Signature falkie	Thron	Dai	te	12/31/2007	
	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL O	R STATE OFFIC	E USE	
Approved by			Title		Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights in conduct operations thereon.	the subject lease	Office		
Title 19 II C C Cartion 1001 and Title	42 ITCC Cartion 1212 males it a	anima for any name	an knowinghy and millfull	u to males to	. January and a second of the United

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OPERATOR'S COPY DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS						LAUZOHOUA		
Do not use the abandoned we	6. If Inc	tian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRI	IPLICATE- Other instr	7. If Un	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.					
I. Type of Well Oil Well .	Gas Well 🗆 🔲 Other	8 Well	Name and No.					
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	VERCY	VAI	NDAGRIFF #7					
3a Address			Well No. 915-0131800					
P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NN 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1)		3b. Phone No 575-746-2				and Pool, or Exploratory Area NDAGRIFF KEYES, QN		
1575 FSL 1378 FEL SEC.5-1						nty or Parish, State		
					EDI	DY NM		
12. CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE	NATURE	OF NOTICE	REPORT,	OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE	OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Tr		Production Reclamatio	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Cons		Recomplete		Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and A Plug Back	bandon	Temporaril Water Disp	y Abandon osat			
determined that the site is ready WE RAN NEW FLOW LI	for final inspection.) INES AND PLACED THIS W	ELL BACK I	N PRODU	CTION DEC	•	JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER		
					:	·		
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	1						
KATHIE HANS	ON		Title PRO	DDUCTION C	LERK			
Signature Jack	Hans		Date	· · ·	12/31/2007			
/	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL	OR ST	ATE OFFI	CE USE			
Approved by			Tide	e		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equinable title to those rights it			ce				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title States any false, fictitious or fraudul	e 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a ent statements or representations	crime for any as to any matter	person know within its ju	vingly and wills prisdiction.	ully to make to	any department or agency of the United		

UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S COPY DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	E	Abric SW B	No. s: M	anch	31,	20
 	_					_

FORM APPROVED

CHANDEL NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5.	Lease Serial No.	
	1 (070446 1	

Do not use thi abandoned we	6. If India	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well I	8. Well N	arme and No.			
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	ERGY			9. API W	DAGRIFF #8 Vell No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NA	1 88211		5-0131800 and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		DAGRIFF KEYES, QN			
2310 FNL 330 FEL SEC.5-T	17S-R28E				y or Parish, State Y NM
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	TRE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, C	OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandor Plug Back	Reclamation Recomplete	Abandon	Waser Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
determined that the site is ready	for final inspection.)		·	MBER 29 200	CCEPTED FOR RECORI JAN 2 5 2008 LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER
14. I hereby certify that the fore	going is true and correct				
Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANS		Title	PRODUCTION C	i cdv	
Signature Signature	Hans -	Date	TRODUCTION	12/31/2007	
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFI	CE USE	
Amoravad by			Tiele		
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	d or equitable title to those rights		Office		Date
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Titl States any false, fictitious or fraudu	e 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it: lent statements or representations	a crime for any person as to any matter within	knowingly and willf its jurisdiction.	ally to make to	any department or agency of the United

UNITED STATES CPERATOR'S COPY DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

5.	Lease Serial No).
1		

Lease Serial No.	

٠.	Least Strike 110.	
	LC028446-A	

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expures: March 31, 2007

SUNDRY NOTICES AND	REPORTS ON WE	LLS	LC028	446-A
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			o. It indian, Allottee or Inbe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other	r instructions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit	or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well I Gas Well I G	Other		8. Well N	ame and No.
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY			VANI	OAGRIFF #9 /ell No.
3a Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211	3b. Phone No. (inclu 575-746-2262	de area code)		5-0131800 and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descri	ription)			DAGRIFF KEYES, QN
461 FSL 1461 FEL SEC.5-T17S-R28E			1	y or Parish, State Y NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(I	ES) TO INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, C	R OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	Т	YPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon	1.000.00	,	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injecti	ion Plug Back	☐ Water Dispose	ıl	
WE RAN NEW FLOW LINES AND PLACED	THIS WELL BACK IN PRO	ODUCTION DECEM	IBER 29, 200	
			. AC	CEPTED FOR RECORD
				JAN 25 2008
				LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and corre	ct			
Name (Printed/Typed) KATHIE HANSON	Title	PRODUCTION CL	ERK	
Signer lathic fore	Date		12/31/2007	
THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFIC	E USE	
Approved by		Title		Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of the certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations there	e rights in the subject lease eon.	Office		1
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations.	make it a crime for any person entations as to any matter within	knowingly and willful its jurisdiction.	ly to make to	any department or agency of the United

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FURM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
C141 D 140 100 - 0131
Expires: March 31, 2007
23 ph 60: 1:33 31; 31;

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5. Lease Serial No. LC028446-A

Do not use thi abandoned we	s form for proposals to drill II. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) fo	or to re-en or such prop	ter an osals.	6. If Indian,	Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMITINTRI	PLICATE- Other instruction	s on revers	e side.	7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well I	Gas Well Other			8. Well Nan	
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	ERGY			9. API We	AGRIFF 10 II No.
3a. Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NN	i .	one No. (include a 746-2262	trea code)	Ł	0131800 i Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footoge, Sec., 1	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			<u> </u>	AGRIFF KEYES, QN or Parish, State
660 FNL 1540 FEL SEC.8-T	17S-R28E			EDDY	,
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICA	ATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, P	REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPI	E OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent		ture Treat	Production (St	art/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
Subsequent Report		Construction and Abandon	Recomplete Temporarily A	bandon	LlOtter
Final Abandonment Notice		g Back	Water Disposal		
determined that the site is ready WE REPAIRED FLOW I	INE AND PLACED THIS WELL BA		, 174 , 174	BER 29, 2007.	and the second s
14. I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed Typed)		J			
KATHIE HANS		Tille PE	RODUCTION CLE	ERK	
Signature Halke	Mandon	Date		12/31/2007	
/	THIS SPACE FOR FEDE	RAL OR ST	TATE OFFICE	USE	
	attached. Approval of this notice does not	warrant or	tie	1	Date
which would entitle the applicant to Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title	d or equitable title to those rights in the sub o conduct operations thereon. le 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime to lent statements or representations as to arr	for any person kno	ffice owingly and willfully	y to make to an	y department or agency of the United

OPERATOR'S COPY

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM	APPROVED
	ta 1004-0137
Expires:	March 31, 200

DOKENO OF	LAND	MATTACEMEN	••	
 		0000000	AN WEL	

CHMDDV	NOTICES AND REF	ORTS ON WE	110	LC028	3446-A
Do not use th	his form for proposals t ell. Use Form 3160 - 3 ()	o drill or to re-	enter an	6. If India	an, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE- Other instr	ructions on reve	rse side.	7. If Unit	or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well Oil Well I	Gas Well Other			8. Well N	lame and No.
2. Name of Operator HANSON E	Nmn C17			l	DAGRIFF #11
	NERGI	Jak Mana Na Gardan	In muse and 1-1	9. API V	Vell No. 5-0131800
P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211 575-746-2262 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R. M., or Survey Description)					DAGRIFF KEYES, QN y or Parish, State
1980 FSL 660 FEL SEC.5-T	117S-R28E				Y NM
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTIC	E, REPORT, C	OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTIO	ON	
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Producti Reclams Recomp		Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back		arily Abandon	
WE RAN NEW FLOW I	LINES AND PLACED THIS V	VELL BACK IN PRO	DUCTION DE	ECEMBER 29, 20	07.
				[A	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
				<i>F</i> .	DOSPIED FOR RESOR
					JAN 25 2008
					LES BABYAK PETROLEUM ENGINEER
14. Thereby certify that the for Name (Printed/Typed)					and the state of t
KATHIE HAN	SON	Title	PRODUCTIO	N CLERK	
Signature Jach	i Hasa	_ Date		12/31/2007	
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OF	FICE USE	
Approved by					
		1	Title		Date
certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant	e attached. Approval of this notice gal or equitable title to those rights to conduct operations thereon.		Title Office		Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Office District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-02641
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, NM 87505	STATE X FEE
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	bana 1 c, 1111 07303	b. State Off & Gas Lease No.
87505		
SUNDRY NOTIC	ES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
	LLS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	Tract #12 W. Artesia Gb Unit
PROPOSALS.)	TION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Ga	as Well 🔲 Other	8. Well Number #16
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN		9. OGRID Number 9946
-		
3. Address of Operator	600X U.S. MAL	10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211	COD-ARTERIA	Artesia Qn,GB,SA
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter M : 400 fee	et from theS line and _330 feet from	om the W line
Section 8		NMPM County Eddy
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR,	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or	Closure	
Pit type Depth to Groundwate	erDistance from nearest fresh water well	Distance from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Thickness: mil		Construction Material
12. Check Ap	ppropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	ce, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	UBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON ☐ REMEDIAL W	
		ORK X ALTERING CASING ☐ DRILLING OPNS.☐ P AND A ☐
	MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEM	
FULL ON ALTEN CASING	MOETIFEE COMFE LI CASING/CEM	EN JOB []
OTHER:	☐ OTHER:	F
13. Describe proposed or comple	eted operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details,	, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work	k). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions:	Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.		• • • • •
CONTRACTED ELECTRICIO	THE AND THE OTHER DATE	
CONNECTED ELECTRICIT	I Y AND FLUWLINE	
RETURNED WELL TO PRO	ODUCTION.	
	Charles and an annual section of the sections of the section of t	The state of the water of the state of the s
heroby certify that the information al	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle	edge and belief I forther partie, that are nit on below
grade tank has been will be constructed or cl	losed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permi	t 🔲 or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🔲.
SIGNATURE / ELL	, The state of the	Cl. 1 24 mg D / / 24 / 24 - 4
sister of the		
Type or print name Kathie Hanson	TITLE_ Production	ClerkDATE_0//30/2008
		lateautel.net Telephone No.746-2262
For State Use Only		

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103
Office District I En	ergy, Minerals and Natural Resources	May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO. 30-015- 23 639
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	IL CONSERVATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of Lease
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	STATE X FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM		
87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AN	ID REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION F	DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	Tract #5 W. Artesia Gb Unit
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Wel	1 Other	8. Well Number #22
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY		9. OGRID Number 9946
	<u> </u>	
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211	OCD-ARTESIA	Artesia Qn,GB,SA
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter _L_:_2269feet from	n the S line and 330 feet from	m theWline
		MPM County Eddy
11. El	evation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, et	c.)
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure		
		istance from nearest surface water
		Construction Material
12. Check Approp	riate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	e, Report or Other Data
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHAN	AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WO	RILLING OPNS. P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING	TIPLE COMPL CASING/CEME	NT JOB
OTHER:	OTHER:	
 Describe proposed or completed op of starting any proposed work). SE or recompletion. 	erations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and ERULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: And Annual Properties of the P	and give pertinent dates, including estimated date Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
PERFORMED DOWNHOLE WO	RK.	
CONNECTED ELECTRICITY		
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUC	TION	
I hereby certify that the information above is grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed ac	s true and complete to the best of my knowled cording to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit [ige and belief. I further certify that any pit or below- or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
SIGNATURE Harrie Flane	TITLE Production C	
Type or print name Kathie Hanson For State Use Only	E-mail address: tinal@pla	tteautel.net Telephone No.746-2262
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	DATE

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form Office	
District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May	27, 2004
20.015.22.724	
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1320 South St. Francia Da 1320 South St. Francia Da	
District III 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE X FEE []	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziet. NW 6/410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Tract 12 W. Artesia Gb Unit	Name
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other 8. Well Number #24	
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY .Ian 3 0 2008 9. OGRID Number 9946	
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 1348 Artesia, NM 88211 10. Pool name or Wildcat Artesia Qn,GB,SA	
4. Well Location	
Unit Letter m: 970 feet from the S line and 330 feet from the W line	j
Section 8 Township 18S Range 28E NMPM County Eddy	
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure	A CANADA SAN
Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water	
Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bbis; Construction Material	
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK X ALTERING CASI	NG 🗆
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB	
OTHER: OTHER:	П
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including esting	ated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed co	mpletion
or recompletion.	
DEDFORMED DOUBLIOUS WORK	
PERFORMED DOWNHOLE WORK	
CONNECTED ELECTRICITY	
CONNECTED ELECTRICITY	
CONNECTED ELECTRICITY	
CONNECTED ELECTRICITY RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION	
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION	
	or below,
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines . a general permit . or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved.	or below, plan □.
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines . a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 0//30/2008 Type or print name Kathie Hanson E-mail address: tinal@plateautel.net Telephone No.746-2262	or below, pian ∐.
RETURNED WELL TO PRODUCTION I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines . a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved SIGNATURE TITLE Production Clerk DATE 0//30/2008	or below, pian □.

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF	THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND	MANAGEMENT

5.	Lease Serial No.	
	I C048491A	

5.	Lease Senal No.	
	LC048491A	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires: March 31, 2007

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.			7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well I	Gas Well Other			8. Well Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator HANSON EN	ERGY			9. API Well No.		
3a Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NM 88211 575-746-2262			30-015-24123 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well 1Footage, Sec., 1	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			RED LAKE,QN,GB,SA		
440 FNL 2310 FEL UNIT C	SEC.13-17S-27E			11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM		
12. CHECK AF	PROPRLATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA	Ą	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		Т	YPE OF ACTION			
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Production (St	art/Resume) Water Shut-C Well Integrity Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon				
13. Describe Proposed or Complete	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal			
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the investing has been completed. Fit determined that the site is ready RECORDS ENDICATE 4-88	If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Fax: RECORDS INDICATE 442' 13 5/8' CASING - CEMENT CIRCULATED 880' 8 5/8" CASING - CEMENT CIRCULATED 2291' 41/2" CASING - CEMENT FROM TO TO 310' CIBP SET AT 2000' 8/24/01					
REQUEST APPROVAL	O PLUG WELL WITH REAL	DYMLX 6SK 3/8 PF	EAGRAVEL.	5× per -10.		
WILL POUR READYMI	K SLOWLY FROM 2000' TO	SURFACE. WILL	REQUIRE APPROX	MATELY 12 YARDS CEME	NT.	
SET DRY HOLE MARKI	ER.					
CLEAN LOCATION.						
Cut/Back o	ff 41/2"c	asing	60/100',	Pull	- 1	
Evacuate u	collabore of	any flu	ids prio	or to cer	100	
14. Thereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	,	•			
KATHIE HANS	ON /	Title	PRODUCTION CLE	RK		
Signature / atti / anon Date 0.				01/08/2008		
	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR	STATE OFFICE	USE		
Approved by fame			Title SEPS	Date /-/	0-08	
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would waitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights in		Office CFO			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OM B No. 1004-0137
Expires: March 31, 200
EXPRES. March 31, 200

5.	Lease Serial No.
	1 C048491A

SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REP	ORTS ON WE	115	LC0484	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side.				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well Oil Well 3 1	Gas Well Other			8. Well Nar	ne and No
2. Name of Operator HANSON ENERGY			SAUNDERS A #11		
			9. API We		
3a. Address P.O. BOX 1348 ARTESIA, NA	f 88211	3b. Phone No. (include area code) 575-746-2262			d Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1	T., R., M., or Survey Description)				AKE,QN,GB,SA
440 FNL 2310 FEL SEC.1	3-178-27E UNIT C			11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM	
	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO			REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen	Production (S	tart/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Casing Repair	Fracture Treat New Construction	Recomplete		Well Integrity Other
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily A	bandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposa	i	
determined that the site is ready 01/31/08 - BAILED HOLE CUT OFF AND PULLED POURED 6SK 3/8 PEAGI USED APPROXIMATEL SET DRY HOLE MARKI	DRY 90' OF 4 1/2" CASING RAVEL READYMIX SLOW Y 12 YD CEMENT ER			mation, have bee	en completed, and the operator has
 I hereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed) 	going is true and correct	1			
KATHIE HANSON Title PRODUCTION CLERK					
Signature Halh	Mario	Date		02/01/2008	
	THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFICE	EUSE	
Approved by			Title		Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds legs which would entitle the applicant it	d or equitable tide to these rights		Office		
	e 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it	a crime for any person as to any matter within	knowingly and willfull its jurisdiction.	y to make to an	y department or agency of the United